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College Fees (per annum) 

Year Group Tuition Fees 

Combined 

Academic & 

Performing 

Arts 

Family Levies 

Building, 

Library, P&F, 

College 

Magazine 

Student 

Charges 

Technology, 

Production, 

(Yrs 7 – 12) 

Locker Hire 

Physical 

Education / 

Sports 

Carnival Levy 

Visual Arts 

Levy 

Design & 

Technology 

Levy 

Yrs K – 2 $37,632 $1,672 $748 $368 $288  

Yrs 3 – 4 $41,388 $1,672 $748 $368 $288  

Yrs 5 – 6 $42,400 $1,672 $748 $368 $288  

Yrs 7 – 8 $49,652 $1,672 $1230 $496 $496 $496 

Yrs 9 – 10 $51,456 $1,672 $1230 $496   

Yrs 11 – 12 * $53,032 $1,672 $1230 $28   

* Year 12 fees payable at the beginning of the first three Terms. 

Options & Electives (per annum) 

Year Group Sports 

Stream 

(Tues option) 

Health & 

Movement 

Science 

Art & Design / 

Visual Arts 

Design & 

Technology 

Instrument Hire 

Yrs K - 6   
Locker Hire 

Yrs 3 – 6 $552  $216  $320 $110 

Yrs 7 – 8       

Yrs 9 – 10   $496 $496   

Year 11  $152 $740 $740   

Year 12 *  $114 $555 $555   

 

Boarding & Non-standard Options (pa)  Sibling Discounts 

Discount applies to students when two or more members of 

the immediate family concurrently attend the College. Boarding $31,072 

Accompanied airport 

transfer 
$150 per trip 

 
First Child 5% of tuition fees 

Year 12 HSC Levy $1,220  Second Child 15% of tuition fees 

International Students  

ESL Level 1# 
$8,400 

 
Third Child 25% of tuition fees 

International Students  

ESL Level 2 
$7,136 

   

International Students  

ESL Level 3 
$4,328 

   

# All new students commence on Level 1

Application Fee 

(per student) 
$250 (includes GST) 

Required with submission of 

Application for Enrolment Form. 

Non-refundable. 

Enrolment Fee 

(per family) 

Yrs K – 10 $2,400 

Yrs 11 – 12  $1,750 

Payable upon acceptance of 

offered place for your child. 

Non-refundable. 
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The McDonald and Ann McDonald Colleges – Terms & Conditions 

Fee Payment Conditions 

Term fees are emailed approximately two weeks prior to the due date. Due dates in 2026 are: 

§ Term 1 – Friday 6 February 

§ Term 2 – Friday 24 April 

§ Term 3 – Friday 24 July and  

§ Term 4 – Friday 16 October 

If fees are not paid by the due date an administration fee of $30 will be applied to the balance outstanding each 

week until the fees have been paid. 

Variations to the payment schedule will only be granted in exceptional circumstances after a written request has 

been submitted and approved by the College. If fees are not paid on time the College may suspend a student’s 

enrolment until all fees are paid. 

Unpaid and overdue accounts may be referred to a mercantile agent for recovery of all debt plus costs. 

The parents or guardians of a student are jointly and severally responsible for payment of fees and charges. 

Discounts 

Term fees paid in full on or prior to the due date of each Term  1.5% 

Fees paid one year in advance on or prior to the due date in Term 1 2.5% 

Tuition fees are divided into two categories 

§ Academic fee covers all aspects of the academic program including wellbeing, extension work and diverse 

learning. 

§ Performing Arts fee covers the performing arts program. Students have a choice of five special programs 

consisting of Acting, Classical Ballet, Dance, Music, and Musical Theatre. 

Administration fee per Term per student on a scholarship or bursary is $50. 

Fees and charges are subject to change without notice. 

Status Change – please note the following: 

A full Term’s notice in writing, addressed to the Principal, is required of all intentions to withdraw a student from 

the College or to change the student’s status. If written notice is not given, a full Term’s fee will be charged. Please 

note that all fees and charges are subject to change without notice. 

How to pay your Account 

Direct Deposit By Instalments 

Bank  CBA Strathfield NSW 

BSB  062-256 

Account 1005 8602 

Account Name  The McDonald College Limited 

Reference Account Number  

  (top right of invoice) 

To pay your fees by equal weekly, fortnightly, or 

monthly payments over the year visit  

edstart.com.au/mcdonald to apply for an  

Edstart Plus plan.  

No transaction fees or interest charges apply. 

BPay By Mail or In Person By Phone 02 9752 0511 

Quote the biller code and your 

individual 5-digit reference number 

which appears on the front of your 

statement. 

Please include your account 

number or name with your 

payment. 

Payment can be made by Visa, 

MasterCard or American Express. 

A 2.2% surcharge will be applied to 

Amex payments. 
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